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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

APPENDIX A 

Docket No. 23-SPEE-792-RTS THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STA TE OF KANSAS 

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE 

I, Paul Mahlberg , have been presented a copy of the Protective 

Order issued in Docket No. 23-SPEE-792-RTS on the 25th day of _ M_a_y ______ ~ 

20 23 . 

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned 

docket on behalf of Kansas Municipal Energy Agency (KMEA). 

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide 

by its terms and conditions. 

Dated this _3_0th ___ day of May 

Paul Mahlberg I General Manager 

Print~ and title . 

,~~~ 
Signature 

KMEA 
Party/Employer 

6300 W 95th St. I Overland Park, KS I 66212 

Address (City, State and ZIP) 

913.660.0234 

Telephone 

mahlberg@kmea.com 

E-mail Address 

13 

20 23 . 



APPENDIX A 

Docket No. 23-SPEE-792-RTS THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE 

Terri Pemberton I, -------------~ have been presented a copy of the Protective 

Order issued in Docket No. 23-SPEE-792-RTS on the 25th day of _Ma_y ______ _J 

20 23 . 

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned 

docket on behalf of Kansas Municipal Energy Agency (KMEA). 

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide 

by its terms and conditions. 

Dated this _ 30_th ___ day of May 

Terri Pemberton I General Counsel 

Party/Employer 

6300 W 95th St. I Overland Park, KS I 66212 

Address (City, State and ZIP) 

913.374.1365 

Telephone 

pemberton@kmea.com 

E-mail Address 

13 

20 23 . 
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APPENDIX A 

Docket No. 23-SPEE-792-RTS THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

NONDISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE 

I, ________________________________, have been presented a copy of the Protective 

Order issued in Docket No. 23-SPEE-792-RTS on the _____day of ____________________, 

20____. 

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned 

docket on behalf of _____________________________________.

I hereby certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide 

by its terms and conditions. 

Dated this ___________day of __________________, 20____. 

___________________________________________________________________ 

Printed name and title 

___________________________________________________________________ 

Signature 

___________________________________________________________________ 

Party/Employer 

___________________________________________________________________ 

Address (City, State and ZIP)  

___________________________________________________________________ 

Telephone 

___________________________________________________________________ 

E-mail Address

25th May

23

Kansas Municipal Energy Agency (KMEA)

30th May 23

KMEA

6300 W 95th St. | Overland Park, KS | 66212

Darren Prince

Darren Prince | Manager, Regulatory & Rates

913.660.0238

prince@kmea.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above was 

electronically served, hand-delivered or mailed, postage prepaid, this 30th day of May, 2023 to the 
following, listed on the Commission’s service list, as last modified May 24, 2023: 

 
Carly Masenthin, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. 
Topeka, KS  66604 
c.masenthin@kcc.ks.gov 
 

Chantry C. Scott  
Executive Vice President-CFO 
Southern Pioneer Electric Company  
P.O. Box 430  
Ulysses, Kansas 67880  
cscott@pioneerelectric.coop  
 

Lindsay A. Campbell  
Executive VP, Ass’t. CEO & General Counsel 
Southern Pioneer Electric Company  
P.O. Box 430  
Ulysses, Kansas 67880  
lcampbell@pioneerelectric.coop  
 

Larissa Layman 
Legal Executive Assistant 
Southern Pioneer Electric Company  
P.O. Box 430  
Ulysses, Kansas 67880  
lbatterton@pioneerelectric.coop  
 

Rich Macke 
VP, Economics, Rates & Business Planning  
Power System Engineering, Inc.  
macker@powersystem.org 

Elena Larson 
Manager, Rates & Reg. Services 
Power System Engineering, Inc. 
larsone@powersystem.org 
 

Justin Craswell 
Utility Rate Analyst 
Power System Engineering, Inc. 
craswellj@powersystem.org 

Brian G. Fedotin, General Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission  
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. 
Topeka, KS  66604 
 b.fedotin@kcc.ks.gov 
 

David W. Nickel, Consumer Counsel 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS  66604 
 d.nickel@curb.kansas.gov 

Joseph R. Astrab, Attorney 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS  66604 
 j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov 
 

Todd E. Love, Attorney 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS  66604 
 t.love@curb.kansas.gov 

Shonda Rabb 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS  66604 
s.rabb@curb.kansas.gov 
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Della Smith 
Citizens’ Utility Ratepayer Board 
1500 SW Arrowhead RD 
Topeka, KS  66604 
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov 

Susan B. Cunningham 
SVP, Regulatory & Government Affairs, 
General Counsel 
Kansas Electric Power Co-op, Inc. 
600 SW Corporate View 
PO BOX 4877 
Topeka, KS  66604-0877 
scunningham@kepco.org 
 

Mark Doljac, Dir. Rates & Regulation 
Kansas Electric Power Co-op, Inc. 
600 SW Corporate View 
PO BOX 4877 
Topeka, KS  66604-0877 
mdoljac@kepco.org 

Rebecca Fowler, Mgr, Regulatory Affairs 
Kansas Electric Power Co-op, Inc. 
600 SW Corporate View 
PO BOX 4877 
Topeka, KS  66604-0877 
rfowler@kepco.org 
 

Brad Hutton, Financial/Regulatory Specialist 
Kansas Electric Power Co-op, Inc. 
600 SW Corporate View 
PO BOX 4877 
Topeka, KS  66604-0877  
bhutton@kepco.org 
 

James Ging, Dir. Engineering Servs 
Kansas Power Pool  
100 N Broadway, STE L110 
Wichita, KS  67202  
jging@kpp.agency 

Colin Hansen, CEO/ General Manager 
Kansas Power Pool  
100 N Broadway, STE L110 
Wichita, KS  67202 
chansen@kpp.agency 

Larry Holloway, Asst. Gen Manager Ops 
Kansas Power Pool  
100 N Broadway, STE L110 
Wichita, KS  67202 
lholloway@kpp.agency 
 

J.T.  Klaus, Attorney 
Triplett, Woolf & Garretson, LLC  
2959 N Rock RD, STE 300 
Wichita, KS  67226 
jtklaus@twgfirm.com 

Kacey S Mayes, Attorney 
Triplett, Woolf & Garretson, LLC  
2959 N Rock RD, STE 300 
Wichita, KS  67226 
ksmayes@twgfirm.com 
 

Timothy E. McKee, Attorney 
Triplett, Woolf & Garretson, LLC  
2959 N Rock RD, STE 300 
Wichita, KS  67226  
temckee@twgfirm.com 

 

 
 
        
        

/s/ Terri Pemberton     
Terri Pemberton 
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